## ---MFS INTERCORP LIMITED--

CIN: L27209DL1986PLC254555

Through E Mail

Date:17.03.2021

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code: 513721 Scrip ID: MFSINTRCRP

We are sending herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received on E mail.

Please find above in order and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For, MFS INTERCORP LIMITED

**Authorised Signatory** 

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MFS INTERCORP LTD			
	(BSE Securit	y Code: 513721)		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	그 마다가 되는 것 같아 얼마나 아니라면 이 아버지는 것 같아요. 그리다는 그 사람들이 얼마를 되었다고 살아가고 하는 것이 되었다.			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	Number % w.r.t. total share/voting Capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/ <del>disposal</del> unde PACs of:	r considerat	ion, holding of acqu	irer along with	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	00	00	00	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	00	00	00	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category)	00	00	00	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	00	00	00	
Details of Acquisition/Sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	320896	7.42	7.42	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	00	00	00	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired	00	00	00	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	320896	7.42	7.42	

a) Shares carrying voting rights	320896	7.42	7.42	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	00	00	00	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	00	00		
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	320896	7.42	7.42	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Off-Market			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	16.03.2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 4,32,49,0 share of Rs.	000 /- divided in 10/- each.	to 43,24,900	Equity
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	그 나는 그들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 그들은 그는 그들은			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 4,32,49,0 share of Rs.	000 /- divided in	to 43,24,900	Equity

FOR AMRAWORLD AGRICO LIMITED

DIRECTOR/AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

		and the same	416		CITE OF		
art	Λ_	Deta	ile	of	tho	Sal	0
all-	A-	Dera	113	OI.	uic	Jai	_

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MFS INTERC	CORP LTD.)		
	(BSE Security Code: 513721)			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SEVEN HILL INDUSTRIES LIMITED			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	Number % w.r.t. total share/voting Capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the (**)	
Before the acquisition under conside	ration, hold	ing of acquirer along	g with PACs of	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,20,896	7.42	7.42	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	00	00	00	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category)	00	00	00	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,20,896	7.42	7.42	
Details of Sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	3,20,896	7.42	7.42	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by equity shares	00	00	00	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired / sold	00	00	00	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,20,896	7.42	7.42	

a) Shares carrying voting rights	00	00	00	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	00	00	00	
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	00	00	00	A Company of Co.
(specify holding in each category) after acquisition	James and Alexander Parket of the		ESONA N. BALLATTIS STORY - TA CAMPANIA	To broad Or Associate
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	00	00	00	
Mode of Sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Off-Market	iging ( ) a mily of the consequence of the conseque	akan pinangga una ni akan sa	n en alternation
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible	16.03.2021		na et charge a consequence de la consequence della consequence del	A - CONTEST OF STREET
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	ta ya noonga walan ya mada ka casa ka	anni vara di Prima agina ta manti papita di	And the second and the second	S. America a The com-
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 4,32,49,000 /- divided in to 43,24,900 share of Rs. 10/- each.			Equity
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2.4일이 그렇게 되는 것이 되었다. 그렇게 보고 있는데 얼마를 가는데 하는데 되는데 그렇게 되었다. 그렇게 하는데 그렇게 되었다. 그렇게 되었다. 그렇게 되었다. 그렇게 되었다.			Equity
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 4,32, 49,000 /- divided in to 43,24,900 share of Rs. 10/- each.			Equity

FOR, SEVEN HILL/INDUSTRIES LIMITED

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY